_f‘Q \ ) 218 South Fenn. r~
Columbus, Kansas -
Feb., 2, 1 yists!
Vr. C. R. Holliman é '722 4

8212-6th Ave. South
Pirmingham, 4labama-35206

Dear Mr., Holliman;

Thank you for the informstion recieved in yvour letter
of January 24th. I do hove vou can acouire enouch information
to publish a book., So often someone gathers so much data
and 1%t does no good because it is unpublished.

I wrote to Mrs. George iolliman to ask if I could buy
one of The Hollyman bocks. I wseg sorry to learn that Prs.
Holliman had vpassed away in 196%., Her sister, lMrs. J. B.
Calhoun, who lives at the address wvou gave me, said that fthe
bocks had all been sold so I guess there is no wav for me
to accuire one,.

§ The las+ Gime I visited with my nother, she told me
thafythe cnildren of Francis ¥, Holiman who was my grandfather's
sister and the dsaughter of Elija A. Holiman and who also
married Bob bShaw,-the youngest, Jane died in 1870 when the
typhiod eridemic took her mother and Aunt, Mary. Francis
and Bob's older daughter,’sryv, married Tom Mcgee in Arkansas.
Thewy moved to Oklahoma =nd lived in the Broken Arrow area
much of the time. Thev had eleven children. WMary was deud
before 1945 when Tonm visited in our nh .me. He has died since
that time. The third daughter, Martha, married Manuel Jones.
They 1lived at first near Fowell, Tex~s and later moved to
the Arkans-s-Oklahoma area. Thev had five children and were
hoth dead hefcre 1945,

Tradition has it that ¥1iji- 4, Holiman was in the Civil
War in behzlf of the Union. 1 remember hearing when I was
a child that T had one great grandfather that fought for the
torth and one that fought for the South. My g-grandfather Byler
fought the comnlete war ir *the 34th irkansess Infantry. My
mother said that Grandpa Holim=n was nob in the service very
long. The archives in Wosninston sent my money back. They
found no service record and Jamina never applied for & pension.
Terhars he did fight for the So:th after all. I would like
to find his record.

T believe this is «ll of interest atb this time. I will
be ple=ced to hear from voiu zgsin.,

Sincerely, >

.
ﬁi¢¢Lyﬂ‘u //i?l~ 4 jl

«/Lu}ana Planagan

e
»,/
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January 8, 1968.:

lrs., Luranna Flanagan.,
218 South Penn., _ —
Columbus, Kansas. (.79

Dear Mrs. Flenagan:

Mr. Herman Starnes through correspondence with
Mrs. B.A. Sullivan, of this City, was kind to supply me with
your name and address, Since Mr. Starnes gave me your family
outline, I recognized at once that we were from the same family
connection.

I have the Flyler family book published by
Mr. Starnes, also the Lucas family book, by a local writer,
and the Hollyman Family bock, by George A, Holliman. The last
mentioned author is now deceased, but his widow resides at 112
Short Bay Street, Hattisburg, Mississippi.

Elizabeth Plyler, who married Cornelius Holliman
in Lancaster County, South Carolina, in 1813 was my Great-Great
Grandmother. 1 am enclosing herewith for your file some basic
data, which you may find interesting. or your information
1 have been working, at odd times, since 1 partially retfired
ghree years ago, on my Holliman line. Family records were
scarce, 30cl have not found out very much. owever, I am
gradually pésecing together a little information here and there,
and am hope#il that you will supply some data on your branch
of the family.

I am working on the theory that Charles Holliman,
Warren Holliman, and Cornelius Holliman, who came to Fayette County,
Alabama, in 1836, and Willis and John Holliman, who settled in
Choctaw County, Mississippi, were sons of James Holliman, who was
a Revolutionary War veteran, born in Johnston County, North Carolina
in Y450, and who moved to the upper part of Lancaster County, S.C.
in 1792, where he later died on May 17, 1836. He drew a pension
for his war service, and I have a copy of his pension records.
I had a rumor howsver that Cornelius was & son of Willis Holliman,
but who in turn could heve been a son of this James Holliman.

;z;; Elizabeth Plyler was, as you probably know, a
daughter of Plyler. He in turn was a son of Hans Heindrich
Bluiler, and he in turn was a son of Casper Bluiler, who came to
America with his family on May 19, 1735. Hans Heindrich Bluiler
whose Americanized name was Henry Plyler, fought in the American
Revolution, and applied for a pension. Elizabeth was probably
born in Lancaster County, S.C. and her husbznd Cornelius Holliman
was likely born there too. They came to Fayette County in 1836,
He had previously (1830) been a Trustee of 0ld Zoar Church and Camp
Ground ?Methodist) in Chesterfield County, S.C. .When he arrived
in Fayette County, Alabama, in 1836, he became attached to Old
Springhill Church, near Newtonville, Alabama. is was primative
Baptist Connection. He was one of the Church Trustees,
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Elizabeth Plyler Holliman probably died at Newtonville after they
settled there, for on June 23, 1838, he married Elizabeth Rainwater,
widow of William Rainwater. ihey moved to the Northerly part of the
County, on farm of 160 acres, half of which was in Fayette County,
and the other half in Marion (now Lamar) County. Cornelius died
there in 1862. I have been unable to find his grave. He served
in the War of 1812, and I have a copy of his war and pension records,

For record of the children, see the attached,

My records show that Elijah A. Holliman and Jemimah
Yerby (daughter of Amon Yerby and wife Rachel) were married in
Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, March 30, 1837. The 1850 Census
shows that he was 34 years old and his wife 33 years old at that time.
Their children shown werek Frances R,, Mary E., and William.
The 1860 Census of this same family (Fayette Countz), shows that he
(Amon) was born in 5.C., and his wife is shown as "Lavinia"., A
Nancy Martin, house keeper was then living with them, She was born
in Miss, Amon and wife moved to Alabama in 1820. According to
my record Elijah A, was a Private in Captain Palmer's Company of
Alabama Reserves in the Confederate Army. Amon was born in 1789,
in North Carolina., and I understand he died near Millport, Alabams,
in July 1861. I do not know where Elijah A, Holliman died, but

n one of the Oldest Confederate Veterans in the area. I would
ke to have any informstioh ydu have on him,

h§ve heard that it was near Millport, around 1932, and that he was

M)“

Following data may be interesting:

1820 Census lLancaster Co. 5.C. shows Cornélius H., & Willis H. there,
Deed records of the County show James Holliman there in 1800 & 1804.

Cornelius s0ld lands there in 1823 and in 1832,

He sold lands to Martin Plyler there in 1824. ‘

Anson County, N.C. records show Warren Holliman made deed to El{jah

Walters (apparently his brother-in-law) in 183f. This land adjoined
groperty of Elijah and Joshua Walters.
ames Holliman, Jr.. died there in 1804, willing to his Father
James Sr., a farm in Lancaster County, 8.

Jamegogolliman of Mecklinburg Co. N.C. sold to Peter Team lands
inl .

Charles Holliman made deed to Dsniel Walters in 1835,

Note that the named Elijah and Joshua probably came
into use in the Hollimen family, from connection with the Walters
Family. Warren Holliman married Millie Walters,

I trust that this information is of interest to
you, and if I can supply other data, please call on me,

Yours very truly,

C.R. Hollimgn.



. B 21& South Fenn
. Columbus, Kansas
Jsn., 12, 1957

Vr C. R. Holliman
8212 &th Ave., South
Birminsham, Alabama

Dezr Mr. Hollimsng

Thank you so much for your most welcore letter of
January &, T had done very 1little research on my mother's
father's line until recently. Ny grandfather always sat
aquietly by and let my grendmother tolk sbout her family
so naturely 1 was a litcle more curious about the thﬁngs
she had said and there is where I started. 1 have been
working on family history about 18 months and have found
it very exciting. I have contacted some verv wonderful
peovle to whom I sm cousin and am most pleased with the
progress 1 have made.

My mother, Martha Jane Holiman is a wonderful, kind
and patient lady of £€9Y years. ©She is still better read
and I am afraid, a2 little brighter than any of us, her
children. She had rheumatic fever in 1908 znd it left a
crippling of the joints which has become progressively
worse until she has become confined Tto & wheel chair. &She
has lived with me until this winter when she went to a
niece's house in FMigsouri because she can no longer be left
alone. I am hoping she can return in the Spring. OShe
married ny father, Merrit E. Ryan on Sept. &, 1900. He
was reportedly }1lleq by the Mexican oandlb, TPancho Villa,
while on @ trip to Mexico in 192%. His body was not
recieved by the f=mily =znd his burial place is not known.
He was the son of Vergil Ryan of Knickerbocker, lexasskSAkhﬂgﬂmm'

In A History ol Arkansas- fulaski, Jefrerson, Louoke
and other Counties- 1889-psge 549-- There is a skebch on
Dr. Josh Holim:un.  Have wou read this? It gives z different
death date for hid wife. Yerhaps this is the second wife,
and I am speaking of Cornelius Holliman. It also gives
"¢ names of the children .

Blije alexender Holiman Was born in 1816 in South
Carolina., He married Jamim: Yesrby (Jeminmah ?erby) in 1837,
They had 1. Frances who merried a Bob sSheaw and had three
bwrlo, Mary, lMerths =2nd Jane. ©OShe died at the age of
25 years in a typhoid eDJQGWWC and is buried in Newton County
Arkansas. “he was born in 1845--died 1&70.

2. Mary ws born in 1850. She had not marvied in 1&70

and died in the same enidemic that took Frances.

3. William Yoses (my grandfather). Born May 9 1856 at

HFavette, Alabama. On June 2, 1873 he was married, in

Arkansas to Lurana TLove Bvler, daughter of Zlliot Rucker

Evler =nd Serena Fatton. The children were Martha Jane

born lov. 18 1&78 . 2. a girl, 3tilhern. 3. a boy in 18&2
that 1lived only a few hours. 4. Ama born Feb. 20 1885

died 1918. and 5. Fucker Rorn March 10, 1888-died July 4, 1966.
Elija .na Jzrina had one other child, a boy Stilborn.



wlija A. Holiman was in the @ivil wer but I have been
unable to find his pavpers. Fossibly because I w.s looking in
the wrong state and mayv have been spelling his name wrong. I
did not write to tre archives but one time and I was trying fro
Arkansas.,

I plan to do further research on the time they snent in
Arkansas., I do not know what yezsr they migrated there but that
is where the girls died in 1870 and where William Foses (my
Grandfather) married my grandmother in 1873%. Williem and his
wife Lurana, never moved from his f=zther's house, or Elija and
Jamima from their son's house as the case may be. Before 1878
when my mother was born, they had moved to Collin County, Texas
near lMcKinney. They farmed =11 of theéir lives., Blija died
in February 1885 and is buried in the Chambers graveyard near
N_gﬁg@ in Collin County. Jamima died July 30, 1895 and is

buried at Fowell in Navarro County. Both of t.esé COUNLIEs are
“Tﬁﬁﬁﬁi:ﬂ-
-

dbout 1417 Willism M. and ILurana moved to Cklshoma where
they lived the remsinder of thelr lives. ITurana Died Jeaa. 20,
William M. died Sept 16, 193%. ‘They are both buried in the
Seabolt Cewmetry at Hicut, Cklshoma. This was the most devoted

m

9

195%.

couple 1 have ever known. Wy were Bavtists and lived as such.

They raised three children of their own =nd helped raise eleven
otriers from Three different Tamilies.

Children oi Martha Jane Holiman b. Nov 18 1878 and Merrit
Ryvan Married Sept 16, 1900
1. Charcltte Hilda-b.Jan. 13, 1902. Married T. J. (Jeff) Hendri
and has 6 children living-1 deceased.

EO

X

2. William BEdwin-b &ug 16, 1904. Married Op=1 Rayv Rames-1 girl.
After her death on May o, 1942 rarriedGrace Hall-1 girl-adovnted.

4.Felix Otis- b. Jan %1, 190%. Farriec¢ Carrie Elankenship-2 gir
4, Clorence Virgil-b. June %, 19 .9-d.Dec. 2,1911.

5. Se=reh Lurana-b., July 22, 1912. m. Thel rlansgan-lcirl-1 boy.
Children of Ama b.Feb. 20, 1885. m. Matthew (Doc) Certer
BSusie-m Brock., 1 bov, 1 <«irl.

2. Martha-lMarried- No issue.
4, Flora-zsrriec—- no issue,
4, Bam-mar ied-had children
5., Clets married-ro issue- diecd 1948,
hAlexander Rucker b. Mar. 10, 1888 m. Minnie BurgessHThese
two peonle renovulated the world with Holimans)

1.0p=1 d 11 months. 2. Bill-m-has children. 3. Jake-m-%children

4, Ells-m-has children. 5 John-m-hnas children. 6. Bobby-d-1 yr.
7 Lester-m-has children. &. Dorothy-m-has children. 9.3en-m-nss

children. 10.Ina-d-12 yrs. 1i. Dane -d-infrn’ {¥YDick-m-

1%. bEddie-lived hours. 14 Berrvice-m-has children. 15 Capitola-
lived hours. l6. Edna-d-18 mo.

Minnie Burgess H. d-Nov. 2, 1935. He Mar ied Mary-- 17. wpthel
has children. VPFarv Holiman dfed in 10AL. i BmneleroAd-Tilv 4

1s.

—do

Mae-m-
1O
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flexander rucker Holiman was o great favorifte of our family.
He farmed and Tan a sawmill. A 1lively sense of humor kept
nim interesting to be near., His red hair turned to humor instead
oi temper I presume, If you czre for data on his family, T
will send it to you. TI:/do not h=ve birthdates etc, on the
children but it will be easy to acauire.

With g-1ittle more work, perhans we can straighten out a
few more of our questions on the early family. It will be
interesting to try. If yvou have any questions or find anything
new, iet me know.

Thank you again for vour information and trouble

Sincerely yours,
/

s LA A /L A A .";
, . _ ;
/Eurgéb Flanagan ;

Nicub Oklshoma is in Seguoyah County. Rucker riolimen and his
first wife Minnie and several of their children and grandchildren
are buried in the Seabolt graveyard where Williem Moses and Lurana
szre buried. ‘Ihe young children of William M. and Luransz are
buried in Cocllin County, Texss with Elijs A, Holiman.

L. I,

J/’.ﬁ’v ,j%‘\j/&/)nq LEVIA s ot T //‘\["/’Wﬂ‘»“/ %’“—W cer d Pies.

bzahiiuAﬁdzu,n.ﬁLgxiv‘A(gvﬁikﬂ %ﬁxwtlbv7 Hettio e ‘VLAim\ wtne vdeatid s
&“4*Vwmj1@k/ a0 o
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January 24, 1968,

Vrs. Lurana Flanagan.,
218 South Penn.,
Columbus, Kansas,

Dear Mrs, Flanagan:

Thank you for the information contained in %our
letter of January 12th. I had thought all along that your Elijah
A, Holliman was the one who lived near Millport, in Lamar County,
Alabama, and who died around 1932, and who at that time was one

of the six surviving Confederate Veterans in the County. It is
apparent to me, that the one that I thought was your Elijah was
most likely the Z1ijah Holliman, son of Charles Holliman, and
brother of my Grandmother Baker!s "Uncle Warren" of the Ashcraft's
corner area of Fayette County.

I think that the origin of the usage of the names
Elijah and Joshua in our Holliman family, came from Elijah Walters
and his son‘'Joshua W“alters of Anson County, North Carolina. In
the 1830 Census of that County, Charles, Warren and Cornelius
Holliman (Spelled with one L - incidentally, end which spelling
is more usual than uncommon in our family), were both lving
in the same community as the Walters pair. Warren married Millie
Walters, perhaps the daughter of Elijah and sister of Joshua. At
any rate, all through the family for a couple of generations there-
after, there was an ample supply of these given names., My grand-
father John T, Holliman, had a brother Elijah, who died of wounds
at Newnam Georgia, following the Chicamauga campaign of the Civil
War, Charles, who settled in Fayette County, in 1236, with
Warren and Cornelius, had a son named Klijah. Cornelius had such
a son (your Grandfather), Dr, Joshua who moved to Miss,, thence to
Arkansas, thence back to Fayette County in the Civil War, thence
back to Arkansas, had an EliJah. Warren, who moved from Fayette
County, to Arkansas around 1840, had an Elijah. Perhzps there
might have been a family relationship - distant, between the Walters
family and the Holimans, The James Holliman, who was a Rev,War
soldier applied for pension in 1832, and one of those who signed
papers recommending it was Elijah Walters, so there was a close
connection between the families,

The 1850 Census of Marion County, Alabama, (part
of which was later taken in to make up Lamar County), shows the
following, which may be of interest:

#53. Elijah A. Holomand ( Spelling suited the Census Taker).
age 34, farmer, born S.C.
Jemima (wife) Age 33, born in N.C.
Frances R. 5, born Ala.
Mary # E. 2, born Ala.

#54 Cornelius Holomand, 58, farmer, born S.C,
Llizabeth, L3 same (Rainwater)
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#55. Elkany Rainwater, 20, Farmer, born in Ala.

Hary 3l same
John W, 2 same
Mary M 2 game  (Twins ?)

Note: Elkana was LElizabeth Holliman's son by lst marriage
to William Rainwater, They were married near Linden
Alabama, around 1832, He evidently died at Newtonville
before 1839, because her pension zapplic:stion shows
that she married Cornelius Holliman in Fayette County
in 1839. She was an older sister of "Aunt Polly"
(Mary) Lucas, who married Uriah Holliman. Her Fagher
was Charles Daniel Lucas, who died at Newtonville,

#56.  Sarzh Burrow, 58, farmer, born in Tenn.

Susan 15 Ala,
Caroline 13 / same
Henry 10 same,

NOTE: Same community where Rube Burrows, famous Alabama
outlaw was rearsd, He was born in 1854,

. The 1860 Census does not show either of these Hollimans
in “srionCounty. However, vension records of Elizabeth Rainwater
Holliman, state that they moved to Arksnsas around 1858 and stayed
a couple of years, then moved back to Fayette County, where Cornelius
died in 1862, Census of Arkansas for 1860 shows Cornelius there,
and I judgze that is about the time that Elijah and famkly left
this area. I also think that his sister, Sarah a&lso went to
Arkansasy s I have no record of what became of her, (Saline County
(DeKglb %ownship).

Data on Ur., Joshua C, Holliman, brother of your Elijah,
is shown in "Memoirs of Arkansas", by Goodspeed. He was in Garland
County, Hot Springs Township. :

~ wince it is likely that Cornelius, daughter Sarah
#nd Son, Elijah H. moved to Arkansas around 1858, it may be that
Elijah served in the Civil War from that state, and that my records
on him in Alabama could refer to some other ulijah, I will try

to pin
time.
8 vast

this down when I go down to Montgomery, Alabama, the next
The State Department of Archives, Milisary Department hes
amount of Confederate records, including Company Rosters,

and alphabetical list of those who served. Since there were a

number

of Elijahs in service, it may be difficult to check.

However, for & small charge, (for copies only), you can gdt this
department to supply you with enlistment, service and pay roll
records, Dont hesitate to write them,

descend
to Arka
and I h

#i1fred ioe Walton, Box 249, Benton, Arkansas is a
ant of Warren Hollimen, and wife Millie Wzlters, who moved
nsas, in 1840, He is interested in the family history,
ave had some ccrrespondence with him,



We have distant relatives in Arkansas, Oklshoma and
Texas, and possibly Mississippk, and I have gradually
accumulated & good many bits of information on them. I hope
eventually to be able to publish a genesalogical report, but
its roing to take a lot more effort, to get to all of the
facts.

Again, I thank you for the data, and will be pleased
from time to time to exchange information with you,

Yours very truly,

CeR. Holliman.



C. R. HOLLIMAN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
PHONES OFFICE 322-3325 RES. 836-1962

BIRMINGHAM, ALPBAMA] 968,

Mrs Lurana Flanagan.,

218 South Penn.,

Columbus, Kansas, 66725,
Dear Mrs.Flanagan:

I have recently noted the 1860 Census of Fayette
County, Alabama, which shows:

#279.  Elijah Hollimen, 44, Bérn, S.C.

Lavena Born S.C.
Rachel Born Ala,
Mary same

Wm. same
Mancy Martin, Housekeeper, born Miss,

I thought this might be of interest to you. It shows
that your Great grandfather was still in Alabama in 1860, or else -] /f_
that he had returned from his Western trip. Cornelius, his dresher
went to Grant County, Arkansas, around 1858 and was there when the
186osg;nsus was made, but returned and died in Fayette County, Ala.,
inl .

I am enclosfng herewith a copy of some material I

obtained from the Archives records, on film, in the local library.
I am of the opinion that Elijah A; Hdlliman served inthe Confederate
army, although there were some on both sides during the war.

I am sure that the Archives Department of Misg.
at Jackson, Miss., would have a copy of George A, Holleman s
book on file, The Birmingham Library has two copies, The 'Library
of Congress also has a copy. There were about 500 books printed
and sold by George A, Holleman, and most of these are in Mississippi.
The Delk family was related to Gear ge, so 2 good many of the books
went to members of that family. If you will keep searching I am
sure that eventually you will get to look at one of these volumes,
As to our family, however, it commences with Cornelius, born 1792,
who me rried Elizabeth FPlyler. There was a mass movement of the
Hollimans around 1836 to Alabama and Mississippi, fnom whence they
scattered into the West. [Eventually I hope to do some work at
the archives departments at Raleigh N.C. and Columbia S.C. and
possibly connect up some missing links,

With kind regards, 1 am,
Yours very truly,

C.R. Holliman,



i 218 South Penn ™~

‘ Columbus, Kansas {( 7
Anrll 14, 1968 L72s

Mr., C. R. Holiman
&212-6th ave, South
Birmingham, Alabama %5206

Dear Mr. Hollimanj

Flease do not thirk me ungrateful for not answering
your letter of Feb. 22nd much sooner., It has been the time of
the year when Uncle Sam requires his yearly report, and he frowns
upon people who for any reason, fails to get it in on time--at
least that is what I have been told. At any rate the rush is
temporarily over and I can go back to pleasure.

I heve not heard from Ruby Sullivan for some time.
In hev last latter she mentioned a sick husband. I do hope that
they have returned to normal health.

My mother is now back in my home. She is a wheel
chair patient, suffering from rheumatic Arthritis, but is a very
healthy minded 89year old. I am having great difficulty finding
a sitter to take care of her. I am not old enough to be able to
retire to take care of her.

The DAR Chapter has heard that I am doing research
on my family. They have asked me to Jjoin. I am a little confused
since I have not done this research myself. The Piyler book
does not say anything asbout Henry Flyler having been a Revolutlonarv
War Soldier and lirs Sullivan is a Member through Conrad Flyler's
service., I may have overlooked this or maybe it is not in there.
Mr. Starnes says he got most of his information from Mrs. Sullivan.
Mrs. Sullivan says that in my ancestry there is James Holliman
and also James Mcmilliaﬁwho are Revolutionary Wsr Soldiers.

If Hans Heindrich Bluiler fought in this war I
can £o in on him., I had thought I might go in on James Holliman
since that was my mother's name but unless you have the dates
etc. and are willing to help me with them it will take some time
to acquire this information. James Mcmilli~sn is the grandfather
of Mary Elizabeth FPlyler but there also it will take research
to find the data required. I am enclosing sn application form
rather than trying to tell you what data is required. If znd
when I go back to Washington D C I plan to do more research in
the libraries there. They are so rich in information that I
love to go there.

Theank you so much for the exerts gou sent me from
the -Archives on the Civil War Hollimans. I am most grateful to
you. If you do not have the information I am asking for, please
do not worry about it as, being a genealogist myself, I understand
how hard it is to find even the smallest bit of information
sometimes. Any help whatsoever you can give me in this matter
will be most apnrecicsted.

'/‘DS LDed 3 Spmsntie sve, Mid;

Z’ﬁwncerely Vour cous1n
4;4” ;uc]'ai4/'ﬁLM@*’F&”ML““l
Lo, oo 0 B W u&u:;?



april 23, 1g62,

lirs. lurans lznza ran.,

217 Jouth Fenn,

Jolumﬂus, nLansas, 66725,
{

Jear Mrs. Flanarsn:
|

3lad to receive your lettsr of «nril 1lith,.

I note that vyou &re rying the DA, end I hope that you succeed,

for I have a coun*e of children who are nlso interecsted, I have

mode some preliminary study for tasm, but heve as vet not been

able to assemb e the necessary proof which « know will be recuired,

I hevel &én sunt, kro. Larl day, formerly of 2, uouws, No., who now

z‘Wde“ ot Tuscslonsa, .la, I hive Yeen ’“,i.f to #s3ist her in

Setting in the Didl through the Blakeney line. Iy Grrndmotlﬂr

“1akea~y( OFlglh«l neme), married my Grandf{ather Georee W, Baker

#nd this connection hss a provan DAY connection througsh the line

of Ceptrin Johr Bl: keney of Chestertield 4o nty, -.C. However,

she has been unztle to prove one connecting link, and hence is not

in the DAL yet,

wg(

Our snce-tor Cornelius Hollimin was closely associsztad
with these flskeney's in the B4 corner of Jheste-lield Co. ..0.
(Near the settl: tent of Dudlev). The Blekeney fqmzly cemetery is
near Dud]ev and it is owned by the local DJiil chapter at tonroe MN.u.

I have reed Herman Ttarnes hool several times, btut
it leaveo me coLLude. i do not know where he got his Information
that our klizabath Flyler Holliman was ¢ deushter of Faul Flylar,

It is possibly s0, but 1 dii not supply him the information, for

did not know this. I believe that this would be a difficult link

to prove up, il you plan to use the Plyler line as an approach to

DAR, Mrs. “vllivan is 2 member of UAll through the Flyler line,

and she can proovzbly be of nelp to you. Both she and her husband

afe getting alcng inyears, cnd he is not in 7ood health. Her efforts
in geneslogicsl work sre somewhat hampered, as she cannot gst awry
from home to study.

| I thino that it would be vorth while to travel to
d~sboro, in fnstn Sounty, ».0. and to Lancister, in Lancastar

County, L.C. and to Chesterfield, in Chesterfield County, C.C.

for work in thne countxy records. 1 have planned on this for ssveral

yeors, but thus {er nave not found the time to do it. Ueed records,

showing s&les by heirs of lands, merriage records etc., shouid be

nelpful in tieing some of the missing points together.

1 am enclosing herewith some data from my records,
which may te helpful tc you. I have not written the N.U. archives

Depart@ent of data on James Holliman, but 1 am pretty sure, from various
E At nobAAre +that he {fc Ny anecsatnr . He was Yorn in 17‘;0 moved to



: : 218 South Fenn
Columbus, Kans
April 29, 19¢8

Mr. C., R. Holimanj;
&212-6th Avenue, South
Birmingham, Ala. %5206

Dear Mr. Holliman;
I wish to sincerely thank you for the papers

you sent in the packvwe which T recieved last week. I do not
know how much study and research vou have done, or where, but
T will study the information I have and try to think what
would be the most likely svtot for the next step in finding
who our Cornelius Holiman's father was. TForgive me if I

omit an occasional "L" from yvour nsme. As you have saic,
some of the Holimans did drop & letter. 1 know that the

men in our branch of the family were not as highly educated
as some of the others might h-ve been, but I do know that
they could 21l read =znd write. Why trey would have dronved
the letter iz one of those things that happen that cause
families to lose members. My mother went as I=r in school
as she could in Texss without leaving home. Her lother's
father was a schoolfeacher beiore he moved to Arkansas and

he saw To the education of his children even though they
pioneered the wild counfirv,

I'm sure we will have to zo to the counties

in 7. C. and &, C. for further information. I wouls love to

o to Aghville NC gsoon but I do not know how I can et away.

I plan to et the maps that I will need etc. just in case the
ocnnort Uﬂv#y should “resenf itself this summer,

I =m wondering if any descendants of Dr. Josh
in the Hot Srrings area are interested in our rescarch, and
if so how much they know. He seemed to have gorne firfn@r with
education than some of the others =nd may have left valusble
records somewhere. dHdave vou contacted any of them? I -m told
by friends that there are Holimans living there and presume
that they are our good Doctor's wosterity., I h-d rlanned %o
trvy to contrct some of thew whnen I started Holiman research
put found vyou first, 1T will write a lethter or two znd see wh'b
I c=n discover., [ will let vou ¥k

now snything new I find., 1
feel that seversl neorle worki together can accomnlish nore
=nd faster.

Very sincerely yours,




8212 6th Ave. South
Birmingham, Ala.

Dear Mr. Hollimanj;

Thank you again for the material in your
letter which T recieved yesterday. ©Somewhere
there is going to be the information that we
are looking for.

I have contacted some of Dr. Josh's kin
in Hot Springs but they are cuite vague about
anyone beyond théir grandfesther, the Doctor.
Dr. (Uncle Josh) Holliman had some fires during
the Civil war and all of his records were
destroyed they think,

Mrs. Alba Thomason who is the daughter of
the Dr.'s som Cornelius has written to me. ﬁer:",

’ Columbus, Kansas o
. . June 27, 1968
2~/ 8- (2 ey
i \
Mr. C. R. Holliman G677

home is in Clayton, New lMexico but she has been - | ~.

visiting in Hot Springs and Little Rock. ©She

was a child when her father died and has had 1little
contact with the remainder of the Holimans,.

Mose Holiman, Son of Steve and first cousin of

Mrs. Thomason lives in Hot Springs, is a retired
car dealer, an interesting personality I am

told, but he hazs not written to me. I presumed

it was because he hai no information.

Mrs Iva Hibbs of Dequeen Ark. is the daughter
of one of the doctor's daughters. ©She did not
tell me which one. ©She is the one who told me of
the fire. On checking her letter again I find
that the fire was in 1910 or 1911 and it almost
destroyed Hot Springs -nd nearly all of the records.
Her mother kept the old family record for ve~rs
but she does not know where it went after her
mothers death....a pity. S50 far I have drawn
mostly blanks in Hot Sprines but it was a dim
hope to start with. o until lster I remain

Sincerely yours,



December 21, 1968.

Mrs. Lurana Flanagan.,
138 West Pine,,
Columbus, Kansas, 66725,

Dear Mrs. Flanagan:

: We enjoyed your recent letter and hope that you
gre by now fully recovered from your recent illness. We are
joth trying to avoid the flul which incidentally is somewhat
prevalent, out I do not believe i3 the Hong Kong type,

* Last Christmaes our son, and his wife and our two
drqndson; from Blacksburg, Virginia, were with gﬁ, but they could
not meke it this time. However, our Daughter, #hd her husband

and three little girls will liven up Christmas this time no doubt.
They live near Birmingham, and of course we see them every week.

During the past few months have been pretty busy
finishing up séme real estate transactions, so have not done very
much research. Last week however, I went by the Library and
spent a cougle of hours looking over some old Tuscaloosa County

;cords. found the following marriage records which might be
interest:

Uriah Holliman to Mary Lucas, license issued 8-9-1836,
Marriage solemnized on 8-13-1836 by John Walters (his
title not shown), (Uriah was my great-grandfather.

Elijah Holloman to Jemimsh Yearby, license issued 3-24-1837,
Solemnized ¢-30-1837 by John Dowdy, J.Pe This was your
Great. grandfather,

: I am hopeful that this spring I will be able to

o some extensive work on our family line. I believe, however
that County records in Anson County, N.C. and Landaster County,
£.C. will have bvo be checked. James Holliman, the Revolutionary
War Soldier was born in Johnston County, N.C. according to his
war record. Early records of that County might reveal the name
of his Father,

. I hope that you have a fine imgs and successful
New Year,

with kind regards, I am,

Yours very truly,



. @&

Indications are that James ‘r. had a large family. Cornelius cou.d
have been a younger son, or even a grandson. Cornelius lived near
Wwillis H. in 1820, and could have been his son, with Willis being an

older son of James Sr,  Records show that they all lived in the same
community.

| In submitting proofs on your DAR application, try to get
them from old records, etc.,and it might be well, and helpful if f“
you got your mother to make a detailed affidavit giving your family
record back to vour great grandfather. I have had my mother do
this in our family, 2nd will be glad to let you have a copy of her
affidavit as an outline to go by, if you need to borrow same.
I suggest you meke some search for connecting links in Anson,
Lancaster and Chasterfield Counties before you submit application.
I hope that you will supply me with any such data, if you get same.
Mrs, Sullivan has a friend, Mrs. Cartér who is retired and lives
in| Washington, and likes to do research. She might help you.

‘ I hope you will go forward with your rssearch, and that
yo# will keep me posted. With 'kind regards, I am,

Yours very truly,

C.iie Hollimen.

.:;-}-k , . o




~ ‘ T Coluabus, Kansas ~

. . . Farch 31, 1969
C. R, Holliman
8212-6th ive., South / VS e <f e /
Birminghsr, Ala. 35206 , ~&;
rtnnthos 1
R
Dear Mr. Holliman; ays ?,c

Without success I tried to stay well this winter. Sorry.
not to have written sooner. I also moved my business location
besides yearlv bookwork, so no time was left for research. I
hore to start again JOW.

Some Holiman stories I thou 12ht you might enjoy wss told
recently by my 90 year old mother Martha Mattie) Jand
Holiman Ryan.

In the first place, she figurec that Elija 4. Holiman
did not come to Arkansas untll her father "Bud" was 12 years
old. This would have been ¥inter c= 1868. This would have
nlaced Elija in Alabama during the Civil War and I have sent
for his Military service papers from there.

She said that the Holimans, (fawily of Cornelius Holliman)
were feuders. They carried on their childhood battles after
they were grown--among . themselves as though they were still
children. The reason Bud hzd no other name for a long time
was that he wss named for Dr. Josh. Mom szid that he was
entered in the Family Bible as Jody lee. While Bud was still
an infant, Eklija : rot mad at Josh and scratched the name out
of the 61b1e and never did give the child another name. When
Bud was f;_e‘yairs 0ld, they were at the general store one day.
The subject of his mame was discussed and the owner told Bud
that he would give him a pew strdw hat if he would take his
nzme., Bud wen+ home w1th4now straw hat and a neme DlNoses
Some time lster he added the Fr1lllam but he was always known
in tre family as simply ijpd" Grandma did not want to call

him that and always called hir "3illy".

—

This story I hesitate to tell vou-——but Fud Holiman told
it with a big hearty laugh. One ddy Dr. Josh was mad at one
of his sisters. He had to go on =2 call that toock him by her
house and she happened to be standing in the door. He did
not want to speak to her, so he turned his head in the other
direction and pretended not to see her. Aifter he was past
the speaking voint and it was apparent to her thst he was
going to completely ignore her,she trilled at him, "Speak ass,
Mouth womt".

Mrs Sullivan said that Cornelius daughter, Sarah, was
another lost member o of the family. bom said that after they
moved to(Tom Green Co Co.5 Texas —-ca 1892--one of the daughters
of "a daughter oI Cormelius eame to visit them—-she Lhogght,perhaps
from Fissouri. She.ddid not know which daughter was her mother.

Her name Was "Sally"” Coperel. Her husband was Charlie . They
had 11934 a school teéacher. Jim, Who ‘later went to a Texas
colleg Henry, not too bright (P s2id) but he could do
h@&ﬁi_work Mack. Rosetts, had merrled a Marshall and did not
Come out till later. . Ihen,tnere was Louisa, Lizzy and lMartha Lec.

4 boys and_4 51:18, 5ally was araQ;b irst coysin.
- Ml’ AN MM //')'ﬂl/!/(f/*w/



Mrs. Lurana Flanaran,
138 W. Pine
Golumbus, kansas, 66725,

Dear irs, Flanagan:

; Your letter of March 31st received, and I was
very glad to hear from you again. I note the interesting stories
bout our Holiman kin, Agpparently. the early settlars in Alabama
§ere pretty quick tempered. I know that Dharles Daniel Lucas,
who was an early settler at Newtonville in Fayette County, and who
as one of the trustess named in the deed to Old Springhill Primati
aptist Church, was also of the same type. His oldest daughter wa
the 2nd wife of Cornelius Holliman, our common ancester. She had
previously been married to William Rainwater, and was widowed after
hey moved to Newtonville, Our great-great Grandmother Elizabeth
Flyler had also died there. After Cornelius married the 2nd time,
only Elijah steayed near him. They moved from Newtonville to the
northerly part of Fayette County, and settled there, Elijah with
1is Father. Uriah, the brother of Elijah married Mayy (PBolly)
ucas, a younger sister of Zlizabeth Rainwater, and while the
whole crowd was living near Newtonville, the Charles Daniel lLucas
family had a big split up. It seems that Charles Daniel Lucas
administered a licking to one of his kids, and the balance of the
family got mad®, and moved to the Na therly part of Fayette County,
leaving Old Charles Daniel by himself, He i1ived out the balance
of his life at Newtonville, and was buried in an indian grave yard
on the denz Hughes farm about 2 miles North of Newtonville, His
grave is known and identified. apparently, Uriah and his crowd
were not too closely associated with glijah and Cornelius there-
after, so it confirms what you say about their squabbling.

: Nothing is known about Sarah, the daughter of
Cornelius and Llizabeth Plyler. I think she went to Arkansas
with her brother, Dr. Josh. I heve &« reference to an "Aunt
Sarah", who married a Reynolds. The Reynolds family were also
among the early settlers:at Newtonville, and some of them moved
on to Arkansas about the time Warren Holiliman and his group left,

v I am enclousing herewith some data on the Sally
Coperel you mention. I have had considerable correspondence
with Mrs. Hollie Marshajl Mclaughlin, of 5222 Homer S5t., Dallas,
6, Texas, who supplied the information. I hope that you will
find it interesting. -

Some of us, sometime, ocught to check deed records
of Lancaster County, 5.C., and the same records in /Anson County,
N.C. on Cornelius, Warren and Charles Holliman, Since REV. War.

James, came from Johnston County, N.C., the deed records there migh!
Ua twubanatine T hawva hannd +hat enma af +ha Anann Chunty Holldm:



) Columbus, Kansas
May 12, 1969

1238 Wyt (Leiue

F¥r. C. R. Holliman

8212-6th Ave., South o o
Birmingham, 4la. 35206 bl 723

Dear Mr. Holliman;

The v pers finally came that I ordered from Washington DC.
I mude the copy inclosed for your files.

The description is a surprise to me as my own grandfather,
Bud, was a very tall man, over six feet-blue eyes and medium
complexion., Grandmother was very smzll. GShe could stand
under his outstretched arm without touching it with the top
of her head when they were married, they ssaid. UMy mother
and I both inherited his height, being about 5% 8%" which is
tall for women., INMom is stooped now as was grandpa in his
later years. I will »sk lMom next weekend if this description
is correct for him.

This paper also proves how wrons legend can be. I w:s
sure thet the family said that he fought only for a rTew months,
(true), but that he was with the Horth,(fzlse), a paint you
were SO SUTe Was WIONg.

I searched the 1860 and 1870 New k. census but
could not loc=te either of my gr&at-crandparents. 1 know
that they were there in 1870. That was about the time lMary
and Francis died snd theyv_were buried in that County. Elija
wds str1l in Alabama in_ 1360 but my grandfather Byler wds
there. 1 searched and researched :nd am positive they were
not listed. They must have been CUT in the sticks. _Bud.
Holiman visited the graves of Mary and Francis before my
mother wis married and she said that the country was very
wild. T

./_\
KNothing else new at this time so will sto: for now.

sincerely,

N AR



‘lave not had time to do any research lately,
as 1 have gotten active in work again, Wt hope to
-work some on genealogy this summer. VWoudd like to
know what war record you find on Elijah. Am sure
' he was in the Confederate Army, and served with
~Urish. Look at my notes on Civil War Records at
| Montgomery, Alabama. Ilijah was named for
' Elijah Walters of Anson Ccunty, N.C. I feel certain.
z
§ Will appreciate hearing from you from time to time
. as you develop your notes.

Yours very truly,

| C.R. Holliman.



July 17, 1969,

Mrs.  Lurana Flanaran,
138 West Pine,,
Columbus, Kansas, 66725,

Dear! lrs. Flanagans

Fardon my delay in answering your letter of June 10th,
I haje reviewed my file and have no record on Rgllg Ann Holliman
who married Milton D. Barnes, probably in S.C. or GA. River Falls,
is in Southern Alabama, near Red Level. I recently met a lady
here in a business transaction who stated that as a young lady she
once went with @ Holliman boy near Andalusia, which is aBo in the
section Mrs. Barnes j#ntioned. Evidently the same family of
Holllimans are still 4n that section. The name "Polly" probably
was & family nicname, and the name probatly was "Mary", as this
was the case in my own Great Grandmother's name,

| I will keen the name Mrs, Albert Barnes, Box 13i,
Groesbeck, Texas, 76742 in my files, snd if I run into any data
on the family will wrdte her,

My wife and I have just returned from a short vacation
with our daughter, son-in-law and three grend daughters at DBagunsa
Beach, near Panama City. The weather hepe has been very hot and
dry§ but we found it the same down there, Hed an enjoyable trip
however, Our son and his family are in New Foundland, Canada,
on & camper trin, and will return in August. e will then o to
Wallops Island, Virginia, for a two weeks project for NASA, and
then return to his teaching work at Blacksburg, Virginia,

| I received the data on Elijah Holliman, and appreciate
it very much. It is entirely possible that he may have served
another time in the Confederate Army. He may have enlisted in another
bramch' as I have found this so in other cases, Lt, James F. Hcll#man,
Elijah's nephew served two times under diferent enlistments,
You Wwill remember that when the siege of Vickshurg was going on,
Generzl Johnston tried to rddse another army to lift the siege,
A pgreat many Alabama neorle were taken into this second army.
Iy Great grandfather Uriah Hollimsn, and one of his sons died at
Oklona, Mississippi, in Mey 1862, following 8hiloh. My Great-
Crandmother, Folly zMsry) Holliman, lived neur ‘Webster in Fayette
County, and drove a two mule wagon from her home, to Uklona, some
sixty-five miles away, to wsit on her husband and son. She remained
to bury them, and having contracted measles from them, drove back
to Fayette Ccunty, alone, after the funerals, She wgs a mid-wife

and said to be the only doctor in Lamar County, Alabama, during the
Var. Mv father. and four of his hrothers were delivered bv her.
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v oL ... Columbus, Kansss
™ ‘ June 10, 1969 A

Mr, C. R, Holliman
8212-6th 4dvenue South
Birmingham, Alabama 35602

Dear Mr. Holliman;

Recently I advertised in The Genealogical Helper, hoping
to get a copy of the book written by George A. Holliman.
Today I recieved the enclosed letter. 1 have no information
for her but thought you might be interested since they did
live in the Alabama area for a while and are probably related
to us in some way. I am answering her letter so feel free to
ignore it unless you want to & nd her information cr feel that
she might help us.

I am not working on genealogy to the extent that I have
in the past as I cannot seem to get my business ocut of the
way long enough. I know 1 should not let business interfere
with rleasure so much, but then one must eat. TYesterday I

recieved a c:zrd announcirg the I'lyler reunion this month and
how I would love to go., 1 am still going to srend some time
in that area before too much time has gone by.

A new grandson was born in MNew York on May 27/th. He is
my son Dale's second child and T rmust make a trin to voice

my approval the last of this month or the first of next. Too
much catching up to do when a trip is ended almost spoils

the fun. -They named him Dean Matthew.

Hoping that the letter will prove to ne of interest
to you, I remain,

oincerely yours,

N )
L
%’L’L{L A Q%/;J‘,L/dv@/%/w

Lurana Flanagan
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Yy W\ Mr. and Mrs. C. R. Holliman

ﬁM\NJ Dear Cousins;

\d " As another time for the honoring of the

M \  birth of the Christ Child is almost here, I want
r¥~>ﬁ‘ to wish you the best of everything and hope you
RN are enjoying health and happiness.

3Q?v T have done very little work on our common

N ancesters in the last few months. I have felt
Nf: Y that a trip to that area (North and South Carolina)
i \ﬁ@ﬂ was needed to search a few things at close range,

and I thought I was going this Fall, but employee
problems kept me here. OSurely I will get tec go
next Spring.

-
o X
AN Some new ideas of where we can find who
§§"\< Cornelius Holliman's parents were arebadly needed.
N Perhaps in Raleigh some answers might be found.
Again, best wishes to you and yours for a most

pleasant and successful 1970 and may all of this
Holy season's blessing be yours.

Sincerely,

71/
>//,1/wa%“’”f,ﬁﬂ;0Q447
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May the joy and  peace of Christmas
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January 1l, 1979,

Mr. L.F, I?Ol’“‘. Jr.’
Route 3, Bpx 130,
Muldirow, Oklahoma, 7L9L8,.

Dear§ Mr. Holiman:

- Thank you for your letter of December 19th, Please excuse the
dela& in answering as I am just now getting z-ound to eatching up on my letters.
I have made the corrections you sfizgested, both in the "Record", and in the
report which Mrs. Truesdell made,

’ I have been delayed in my family research work, and did not get
much sccomplished in 1978, My wife and I are both getting up in ysars and have
he protlems, and she was in the Mospital here for 2 time in Octoder. My
Mother, died on September 17th, and was then just a few days short of her 99th
birthday., I have two grandsong, both in mediesl schools in St. Louis, Mo.,
and Richmond, Virginia, and they wth god married in 1978, We managed to
make! oth weddings, so with all these umusual events slong *rith my regudar
activities, we were pretty tusy in 1970.

i A fellow Jjust never gets through when he undertakes family
history and research, I need to spend some time toth in Lancaster and in
Chesterfield Counties, S.C. to read probate records -nd establish some nemes
and dates. I checked Anson County N .C. several vears ago, I also need to
court record research in Johnston County 1,C. and in the State Archives
gh, N.C. I would like to contact some of the Holliman descendants
rol and Choctaw Counties, Mississippi. Iy w fe has a heard condition
tends to keep us near her Doctor and the hospital, s0 I cant make much
8« I am however, continue mg work on the family at the Birmingham
s and am going to do some work in Confederate records there, and also
the 1900 Census records on Fayette and Tuscaloosa Counties, Alabama,
the present time, I cant make an esiimate as to when I will bem thr
tlication costs dont run away from us, I hope to get into publication

i Sincerely
%

5 C.R, Holliman,
1
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April 25, 1978

Mr C, ¥, Holliman
8212 6th ive, S.,
Birmingham, Alabama, 35206

Dear Mr. Hollimanjg

The data on the living members of our branch
of the family is something tiat I neglected when I was dcing
my active research. DBecause of the permanent records that
are being printed, I am ge=thering all of the information that
I can get on the family of William Moses Holiman b 9 July, 1856,

I do not know how much education the children
of Cornelius Holliman had, or how much education his son Elija
Alexander Holiman was able to get, The spelling of the Hame
was changed here for all the descendants of bhis = men, and
that usually means thst there was a lack of &chooling some=-
where. When Elija A, Holiman moved to Arksnsas, he settled
in one of the wildest parts of the state and I am sure there
were no schools for the children to attend, When my mother
was & girl and they were living in Texss, her father, William
Moses Holimen decided that he would move back to tie placé
where they lived when his sisters died. They went by covered
wagon and camped at the spring that hesds up White River in
Washington County .™XGrandpa toock one bf the horses and went on.
Mama said that he was gone all day. When he came back, he
said that he had found the graves, which had been mounded over
with rocks for protection, but that he did not want to stay
there because the country was just too wild, They started
back to Texas the next day. When William Moses Holiman married
Lurzana Love Byler, he could not resd or write, Lurana's
father had moved to Arkansas from Tennessee he had taught a
1ittle school even though at the time he was youhg. He and
his wife, Serena Patton were parents of eleven children and
they were taught at least the three Rs. Lurana taught her
husband to read and write.

The relatives called grandpa "PFud". Grandma
called him "Billy"

Martha Jane Holiman, b Nov 18, 1878. diediug. 2,1973

Children ofMartha Jané (Mattie) Holiman and MeXreétt Ryan:
Charlotte Ryan
2: wWilliam Edwin Rysn
3. Felix Otis Ryan
4/ Clarence Viecil Ryan
5. Sarah Lurans Ryan

Children Of Charlotte Hilda Ryan and her husband,
Te Jo (Jeff) Hendrix:

1. Grant Lived figeggesggy’ 1658, 17°3etty Susan nogss

2. Jaguline (Jack)

5« Dorothy June

4, Donald Lee )
5. Thomas Jefferson Jr,(sdid4?
6, Owen Negl Born Oct, 8, 1933
7. Betty Jo



-

1371, Dorothy June iencrix b 15 Cet. 1925 =t Wreece,
snsas, M Willicm (Sill) Yaldmen b 2 Cet, 1910 in Brooklyn, N. Y.
s Joseph YWoldmun end his wife Frieds Summers b in Yearoslov,
sustrailia, =Ziil =nd Dorothy h=:d two girls snd one boy. They
were naerricd 1€ Dec. 1045 =t ﬂaWeﬂudh Ola, 2111 died 24 Jan., 1%73,
1. 2omls Haye Daldmen b 3 Jan. 1945, }Y =t C= ﬁp

Gruver, ifuvskorsee, Ckls., where her father was in tne Vedics l corpe
of the ~rrv, She l'zrried 1C ¥eb, 1956 /‘nthony (Skir) Ieluso s
of John teluso and his wiTe Tee Iuci. They hﬂve TWO children
1. Robert Scott Peluso b 7 Teb, 1972 and William Taul Feluso
b 7 Lec., 1976,

bt
Sy
3

N

2. David Allen ¥
City, I"ew Jerszev. m 21 lov. 1“6? ar
Deveckzy b 4 June 104+ =% Hachenss
Green lou ntawn Cotlege in Vermont
have two children, Timothy irian
ed=e ', J. and Filliam NMatthew b
5, Farbsra Rubh ‘idmen b (15 Sepb. 1049 ab
Jersey City N.J. mlst 2> “eprt 1967 to John Fapras. ¥ 2nd ©o
John De;1mone 29 fpril 1073 74/ Fe is the son of ingelo Chriftovher
Desimone And ©isz wae Very Peorlan Yvazanjlian.

dran b 1% Dec, 1“47, at Jersey
'Vercwoe tew Jersey Lo Husan
J. Jusan iz a gredvate of
a Fusineg. major. They

n 2 June 12972 gt River-
1675 at Hacketstowrn N.J.

21
R

IV, Doneld Tee Hendrix b 2- Aug. 19228 ot icut, Ckia.
11 April 1951 st Jersey City, '.J. to Helen Marie Seader b
=t Jersey City, '.J. d-v Walter F, ceader ana wife
They ngve wwo »ovs and two dirls:
1. STeve Tugene Hendrix b 22 Auz. 1958 ot Jersey
City M.Jd. m z& fug, 1976 6 Zast Oranve, IM.J. to Tatti Toriello
b 25 Dec 1951 at Uackensmck, Yod. dau of Josenh Toriello and wife
Jeaw BﬂﬁNGAJb .+ r8tti rradv:sted from = rhode Is lana College &s a
nusic Major auv w:veu Private pisnc 1H5udeblOT . fhe” have one
son,Jesce Matthew b 2 April 1978, at H- nsack, H.J.
2. Donzld Lee Hendrlx Jr b 2 June 1957 st
Jersey City, N.d. m 7 Jan. 197F in Greenville Vew York to Heidi

T E

;.
o
=

Jene Scholz b 26 Hov. 1999 dav James nicholz and ais wirle Doro *hySNE“M

3. Gail fnn Hendrix B 25 Jen. 1059 ot Tezneck, F.J.
Cnil i o= denbal oo mn’,

g, A I, .

T R o Chy 15U 0l

vicut, Cklz. © 4 Dec, 1954 in Union inia Colandiro,
Ado~ted dau of ilfred Col:ndino und . Children:

1. Thomss £1fred 058 in Union

LY} :,3 F—.«‘L
IR

~

4
¥y

VII& Betty Jo Hendrix © 15 Nov. 1Y35 at #t., Smitn, Ark.
m 27, Oct. 1956 in west Tew York, H.J. to Richard C. Woerner b
28 March 19%% in Hozelton, Yenna. s Theodore C Woernégr and his wife
“iriam Gertrude lMann. Dick is a graduste of the Zensslaer ochool
f Fngineering =zt Yroy, M. Y. Children:
1. Robert Charles Woerner B 1% lov. 1957 =t

Niagora Falls MLY,
2. Glerin #l1len YWoerner b 1& farch 1961 at
Zilrminsham, Alabama

5. Nancy finn doerner b 10 June 1962 in Jersey Ciylid
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IT. %illiem “dwin Ryan b lo fug. 1904 =t vitter
irke, m 1lst 10 June 192% at Columbus, ¥Yanc:sto Opsl Ray Ranes
dsu Jack Remes and his wife Effie Coock. Opal died & May 1942.
They had u dau retty Dolores ¥yan b 12 spril 1926 -t Treece, kan,

. m 7 July 1946 st Oswero, Fen. Wilbert Christopher Jones Jr,
s ¥ilbert C. dones or, znd his wife rthel Flincoe. Children:
1. Bdwnrd william Jones
. Wilvert Christopher Jones 11T
3. Judson Merle .ones -
DAuGMuLSeﬁlahﬂﬂ Bdword willizm (Fddie) Jones b 9 April 1947 =t
B Sgwe 197% Columbus ¥Yan., m }4 June 1970 atvlndegendence, ?qg. to Janice
Farie Greer dsu darold Greer and nis wife Fsther Finsch
Wilbert C, dones 171 ‘Chris) b 17 sernt 1349 ut
Columbus, Fans, m 16 -uc. 1974 to Therese /nn Fassnl douof
Tutrick Vasssi ond his wife Jond® i'all. Chris snd Therese hnve
2 daughter, tsrah nlizabeth b & Cet. 1975
Judscn ferlie Jones b 27 et 1951 -4 Columbus. Ken.
15 June 1974 to -arbsors Melle Horvey d-u of Feandk binrvew ood

3 .

his wife lucy ¥aprie Meer,

“fter the de th of his first wife, Cpzl, “illiam
qin Ryan o 9 tept. 1744 ot Columbus Yang. frace nnll duoy
Rorags sk no11 wnd his wife Tna remas.  'hey uatopbed ¥Fapy Jone
b 5 FMurceh 1945, dre morried 10 Tov 19635, David o, sinTson
s oemil clunesor Jdr, ‘hev nad two daugnlters:
1. ceverly Jane » %1 July 1969
e wue o 5 Jpril 1471

1

TiT,. Felix Gbis Hyan b 31 Jon. 19C7. 4 15 Aug. 1976
Bsceols., Foe 1w 17 Feb, 19%4 in Vexas bto Carrie Blsnkenshinp.
‘hrey had two girlsg
l. isry Lynn Rvan
Se  reg ¥y Joan dyan
lory Lynn myan b0 Jan. 19%5 if Texas, w11
Lov 1951 =t rouston Texss Lo wWillnrd . (Red) Brock. ney hive
bwo cnughiters:
1. Congre Gzil Srock b 20 Lie. 1955, m Glen
Dean (Duke) ¥ottwitz 8 of ifren’ Fottwivz snd his wiile Sars,

hey had bthre NS & c o . . e
they had three i. SJESOﬁ Crirn Vorbtwitz b 10 Varch 1999

Pe Ficety Dell Fotmwits ™ 10 Mapch 1975

. Lance Gordor vobtwitz.h. 28 Feb, 1977

2. Donnz ¥:v Hpock.bl9 hept 1961,

ecry Joan Hysn b 15 Feb, 1040 at freece ¥Fronsas,

i
L

CThussell
Husoetl Vi
Ryan lee “urdrner b 11 July 1962

Yelly Hlizobeth Gurdner b 2¢ Jan, 19¢4

m B0 Jan., 1959

wirlas

rdner.. "ev hove two hovs ond three

van Gordrer b 03 Mov.e 1960

o

TN Y oot

*
. Tamels oue Gurdper b 4 Oct. 1965
5, Waney Linn Tordner b 11 sept. 1971

IV, Ulorence Vipsil =Zvon b 5 June 1609, 4 11
Dec 1911, buried nt ialo Verde, Maricoya Co., “riz.

ma'"‘“l %&LM p&l ' O ,Q(M.b‘fﬂ - %‘i(-\b‘g-%««ﬁs »@ “'t"'v:&L .Zﬁké A )
S /vv; ‘ / } . | Wi, 5
b JM"M S 0\. ?n»ue) /&,,7@4/)& %Jz v A A-ALQ )?EM e Ung 810-/423 .



Y. arah Tur 22 July 1912 at Falo
Verde sriszona.  lst on Aprd ;- at ifkin, vecuoyah Co.
Okla. to Thel ~. Planagan s ‘ilton Flanszsn and his wife
Bertha Ellen wmaylor. M 2nd 1971 at Joplin, Mo. to
Edwarda Hayvden ‘ruesdell = Ed en Truesdell znd his wife

Gertrude etts.
Children:

1. Winifred Muriel flonegen v April 11 19 at Liicut,

Lr~_‘

vklanomsa. [ 22 June, 1G57 &% Columbus, Vonsas 5o Ionn ,orris
tayne s Russzel Jayne ond . w;:e ulm?a Cooper. John graducted

ffowr FMissouri Lnlverblbv 2t Columbia, Fo. with 3 4

Chemical enineering, and s .ent threce years in the a e

family presently live in tousbhon, Texas. iher hizve two cblldren:
1. Zartorn Hussell Fayr & Jan 1959 ot kansas City
2. Dedra = Jayne i

2. jqle
_LAd cted frorm Fan
rl

T
g

e
pe

ton n b & Oct, 1950 ol Nicut, Ckla.
: University, with o degree in econorics in
1959, after which he oe?vmd ~o oan officer in the bParine Cor s

in Tanks, for three ve rs ile married Justine Joy Iiverottc dau
@8 Arthur ¥ichzel ,1verohuo and his wife Huth Lillien Erhardt in
}ictsburqh, renn. on 18 Feb. 1G67.

CO

shapnagua, ».Y
‘}i‘ﬂron

The family live o
in Tew Vor” Gity

e
-
h's

i e

~-

Hic
Dean

N NP*‘
®
B o O

;""'ﬁ, 7)\,6"1;\/('7 Ou\,u\(u %{Leg’ /0 ]? 3
2 %’MA]/VVLL %&«1 GW‘UM./U(A? B O‘;L\a 21 /943 (":” Locoded?

@L@,\,@%NM m \l/('h_:,v—bu_;f[;\ . ‘L{ - “,:e/\, ‘,_;[1) (j) adc ‘ 6) S

Dec 1960 ab Fansas uity 0«
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i v have served hcnerably in the
armed S@PViCES in the wars Tous bt in recent years
JefTerson Jr. el ' lo“;h; in the ‘rmy in
all na 3uut16 in VWorl h;r T between the U, . . cné
Gerna e wao wourded i ~:'D¢e et Lhradinr.

' ?“;v D 2 T 10BR2% ., S coreer Cs2vy man shoprbing
1ol %o*i“@meﬂt.
GooL rotiy dendrix, served in

Var II. 1942-1G45.

ALY of

o1 Jefferson 11T snd o, Cwen
rea sim:lharn the ¥Yorean conflict. ovonald
Lee LW ; He=l, Feyer

=¥ A EELE I s ezl 2V,
dorrnen, of ettty Jo leadrin, served
o th
len ed LTwo vesrs in

1 [

wan oo Jan 1945

o
snam vete

1;/ :L '4::3 »a‘
ation.

William mdwin i
mducetion inior

1. Wilbert C. Jones, hushsird of Tetty Dolo
1626, Gratu ted frox Titisbure ostete University ot rittebury, bans
Lecree #PA in biology. =i 104G, 15 1882,

Lolores Jones---iitisbursg ot te University =t it siturg, rans
5 Enolish 1865 ko snelish 1€ H0s Industrial and Technical
ThD 1075 in Adult =and Vocut: ~ducotion from Kenss. Ztate
University at Fanhatt n, Fans:s (Fetty Dolores Rven)

%, Bdword Willics Jones b 9 '}r«l 1645, Served in The
Vietnamese Yar as sarmy ~hobtograbher. He phobtograched many of the
rublicized ;thCiuleo of that war, which were not necessgrily
wiie same a5 trhe news stories told trem. He gradusted, in 1969 L3
degree ¢n Pusiness d inistravion from Fansas State University at
Emporia, Kansas. ls wife Janice Greer #lso zot ner 55 2% Emporia
in 170 in Biolo:y and gre edical Technician 19272

dusted sg o

I';..:uS .

el ,+“rmcnf il, dopexa,
4, Hi}beru bhwloto her Jones TTT gradusted with a Bo degree

A Fro Snsas >t:te University at Pittsburg,

;¢ served in the Army in Vietnam, riis wiie,
leved her 2 derree in weech und Drama irom
ersity in 1974.

erle J

Jones zradvoted  B55 in Aubeo wech. in
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da & July 1966 at Ft,
Ark.
.ldren were Lorn

at ‘urorsa,
sixteern cl

. o
walisaw, Clkle
" ML
sozie DEIVY,
A e 2 ~ .
woreiare two

vepry melle dJ
his f&thar'a
three irls

4]
ct

Takevill

m 4

P

CC,

Cet. 1948 %o

dau Joserh T,

¢rildren:

T.
. Iillie

“Holiman * 20 reb, 155 in exss,
ouri to Matthew (Doc) Carter ma

st rayetteville, ‘rk., Children:
#“roclk ¥nown Children Helen and
amlin no issve,
ﬁ]yeu noéssue,
San Qartcr T and has sheet seven children

LHE)

GADf\

‘n d}_’ .

Thece fumilies live at Puskorpee (kla,
5. Clete r, died in Vissouri in 193%#, no iss.e,

- la.
QMGV»- . ILU&D\/ W

Rucker Llexsnder Holimen b 10 Fzrch 1&58 in,Texa
Swith, frk, Buries Nicut (ila. m ¢ﬁ1004

cerd
o 1Y 2o oA ~19%5.
e 7~ 718§fn4

5A+4¢¥

©OSey

to iinnie Burresc. Finnie
to thenm.
> eleven
~1hert U
“c @r b 1 1«
v 15 reh 14
TOV. 1<1
ed &t zre one year
Sril 1615 - (o 9

é” June 1©17

FUTeesn

sonthe,

C‘_(:&l c
P ue, 1906 %ovs

Bill) will
. (Jave) Jucob
Llla Faottie
John & 272
toh ie. 43
. estor
. ucr thy b

AN
[ ]
~
J’L\

v,
R
P
P

2. (Ten ~engsiin Joseph © 14 July 1519
10, Tna, cied -t spe twelve years.,
11, Dane, diec¢ as «n infent.
12, (Dick) Charles -ichird o 21 Vey 1922 AP )
z Zriie died = few rours sfter birto.
T+

“ernice 1 ’ob. 1925
Ceoitola, died a few
“dna, died at arce 18

ncarg o2fter birth.

months

ik

wife

¥i1ldl-n Tlhert

T ae

1624
his

HWolimpsn o
“rown doy ot

let ~ernt 23
23 Treown and

Fillie 4 1229, dix children were torn toc thio
fwr o died shortls 2fter hirth, These livino:
e Alror i

e hl
. lowell Ty: rcﬁo - Sa m

Filly Gene
o upyorveht Tlizaneth

Eluer Lee ol 1G2¢. 15 Dec. 1942
son 8ister of Jonnson, who wao

at b

oYy e
,  Ti. TRoyv o had

'.' f’"- 3;’";
Holiusm
oliman
Holiman

1‘,1'..1
. 7ndhony
. Antn

Ge "andsn Senc Holiman
7. aandy Noliman

Timar Leo wminisher and lives

A 9.
>:T,‘!~.

Holiman ig = Tastist

X

1928 .t Yicut, Cklo,
at ?1u.,orville, S o
‘hey have tTive

x.

Lowell aksTs!
F11lie Jone
Yaod nd

! ,-\_._

ig BHolim=n b 2 Dec.
! M7 Dec. 1020

Yood
hin wife Vispv ¥, wheeler.
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ww;llum Elbert no11man
Lowell Francis Holiman

1. Danie

m Jdonet Lynn “enge 7
Doris Jo Lerire, They th’

rorl
Eales

Towell
m 16

e S
Tiew Fexico,
Purnes Coffrnsn

dodney T aul toliwan

‘\.}L}u qu ’
et
30n,

dan

Cly
aobert

:,iw“\'"; o .} h Ve
<obhin
“racy
" l

Se
1972 o
AT .
1.
3
L. 8

De

m 4 'ov.

Iillis

June

e
L&t

Jo Lynn
Kelly Denise b “1
vhitlock :

nicis
Jan,

znd Cral
o4

Suth
4 IS ¥

S
dchele

’)%

ALJBM

“lan diclimzn b 25 June 1947 st Lldon,
! n' I‘il N

;On
and

1851 daulfuil Jackson valters
three children:

Tales b 1 Jan. 1971
—‘"‘QC . 1972

» 15 Jon. 1977

Holiman Jre. b © ‘upe.e 1949 =t
19GE e Cheryl Dianne Coffmen dzu
‘melia Thomuoson., Ther hove one

Cigy 1566,

[

2

AT

ARSI
e 4 (.« ™

s
[

Hnli © July 1551 =t o M

&

¥ %othkeo 5 Arthur i, flossles and
three irls:
Logéles 14 teb 1977

worales b 2 July 1979

grales b ol Gehe 197t

Al1 tern ot Lone ine Guliioynda,.
gie Tlensel fene rfollmen o 1 “ur. 1855 ot iutsrio,
titernio. wY% & Jebe 170 to feria Tyéis Usrmiledo cau [ edro
nermandoy Larmeleio and ‘relte vason.  hes ¢ three children:
1. 7ichuel Gee volivon dre.e © 27 wept 1970
2. ifgather wrie 'oliman b 2% sucn. 1971
e Plex ndris Picole ioliman b 14 Lov.e 1972
Divorced in 1975, m end 27 Spreil 1074to
irene Yidal dau Jam€s . Gsviroecs snd Panuela gombrans,

b e
Slvert

Climan

Loliman L 24 teb, 1555 , Ontario, Ot

Lol4 Cel., 1931 2t deut, Ckla,

illy fenc 5 "
o1 tey 1952 Yo ettty Jo Lrovn dou of Joe i, Lrown nd Cildred
L Ledveutor, hey had ive children:

R -

Vodune 19EHE on 1y

~ . - E r .f
n Golesan dov o U adicnrre O Colensn and Pormerel . Lhuuerdale

Lec

Lue

i lAGWﬁ r(;
Iivsey.

[P N
«nhuz

iicut Cklahontia,
Luney Vok ie
1.
E" UUY‘P 1(
»evel.
1.
2

s

Mexico,
Ruby Deerne

*
hiew
L

5!
ﬂ’aé‘;v’

b
[ utib

Holimur

“‘Iiwcu.ét vlizabeth Loliwan b 14
heney,
Chey

iy u:‘f(;e

Ll ea

Diane
Erooklyn Joyce

wlinan b July 201956 a4 G

o RBrend: Yuove Vicliman b ZL an, 19hL
. ‘TLF'* Polinan b o5 June l@&‘y

BOLY July 1960

L L
Karnest

losiie

OV
oa

b!;\

hove

4.,)(., S
Lwo é&ub ters
10 Merceh 1653 ih Fot
Lene bradley sor o Alun J.
nove turee duurhiers:

syradley L 21 Cet, 1973,
“radley b 11 June 1975.

Lrringes,
Lradley

A, Dana wlizsebveth wradley b 31 July 1977.

2. Vorreret #nn Honey b 20 Cety 10096 In Chams . Fexic
o 6 Dge., 1975,, %o Ricky Lynn %eb onrd son of ben Gabrard
and Donnﬁ~—~-~-: They hnve cne son ch}” ynn Gabbard Jr. D

22 July 1976,

s2fter the de:

rlbert
uat

: tioliman M 2nd lLorene
~pringfield, Conwzny Co.

Ark.,

th of_h;s wite Tillie, william (Ri11)
Anns Leu Johnson on 10 tov. 1041.

Fev h-d three bovs znd one eirl:



POLIe 7
slbert 'climen .- Lorene ‘fona Ler Johnson,

1., Charles -lhert foliman b
Parshall “ri, o “eh, 12, 17+ -t (imarren,
Jo ftin Corﬁova‘ Thev have one son, (Clavhton ;@fthew ;
Dorn in Sronkiort, Sermany, Ti‘-fey.-‘zo*\é» Tived in onpinoyi

e Hucker flvold
shali, fvk. w Linda HuTimwn
Ve ene somoan. one dnup
1. David Foliramn
2. ousan Holinsn
Aucrer ow lives o boordanelle, Avk,

hole Jun. . 19#5 a3t

Gy undolint avne Yeliusn oo "?flﬁ To4L dn

srriltorn vk,  Thow Mad three cniidren:Yile i 1 Yov 1“& in Cimarrc
i vrymond vavne Jlolipern eiie fita Lisne ©
2 omnvig ] ' They now Live i

Crost 1 Uawn =oldman purcunelile, ik,

4, wy tice feliman b 1Y Dec. 1951 i
d Tam 1977 -t Morrilton k. un ilove Tee Uprnerson

T

ey ~eXic0. 2
Thew bowve o sono:

1, Tioy | ATEN s o bovn i oswed
e R ! in Ceolr o im, o Uaroling
. 'SR } R

VKT- Tester Volirsr h G “pril 1915, » 1st
Lub=nts ro 15 oe, ' 2 1951 *to Ferrice vWorley
. 1020 Ary Jeohn A Te Vartho Vendervool.
1 of Tesier orleT: ‘

» .u,' e De , NAS SR —E :l Tl ‘t) t’_')/ Tr‘ . 1(“}6;'2
\ R O : e 1O6N
o donlo Uporing

Ftonds Ton ftiolimen v o Jun |Gt T lf ~nrch, 1972

T U T T34
Wi o D . -'".Llléi».
‘.
. -

vIY ~le chore {(Dick) :olimsn L 31 ifay 1923
voJo Anr Trden, Chey bhree ehiliren:
‘ res t

e
fewfy Jo rcliman b 1% July, 1946, w derman Jones
They haa three chiléren:
1. Tormy Zez Jones 7 31 Deec. 1063
2. Mne Lalean Jeornes 51 Mey 1068
“, Vincer* Jores o Z 10 fpril, 1975
“Yehard Chorles Holimnnb 15 (ct 1651, m Donna Gail
watlins, "osue l. teven Wichurd b o o tay 192
2o Latonre 3011 b 2 Fek. 1972,
Reveccs v olimen b 12 Jerpt. 1954 m Tete Goldback,
Charles ichapd divorced Jdc mn in 1635, m &nd
rotic lowell. e 10 o married B0 Catherine bag ord.




ALRXANDER RUCKER HOTIMAI

11T, Jacob Lucker liolinman, born Fob, P&, 1908 .
arried Aug. 24, 190 , Fosi ‘e Bessre
Effio Kindness scsher, born iov, 9, 1906 Dad I-SAI:Q ester ¥ wlf Bess

Lhildron

Allle Lee Royma Hollman, born wove 4, 1951

June 6, 1947 baorriad oelisieb Toclor trowg bern July 1V, 1929
Judy sun srown, born Arvr. 2, 1040
Feb., 3, 1907 terried Jinmos leroy onith

Donna Lae Smith, born June 23, 1967
Cussie Diane Lnmlith, born lay <3, 1970
Parry Dsuicel brown, vori Fay 3, 1949
Vicky Lynn srown, born ouly 2, 19051

Dec, 19, 1970 lLarried Dvdley Fostor Gamble

layna ieslie Unmble, born sept. 19, 1969
Corrie iochelle Gamble, Vorn July 6, 1974

Gary lee Erown, born Gch. 3, 1954
liov, 25, 1972 lurried Jo wmllen White

Trocy jeigh liown, born lov, 19, 1973

Keren Jo Brown, born sevd. 7, 1957

Anna loe Holimen, born July 9, 193%
Sept. 16, 1955 larried Jimwy Homer boen, vorn June 7, 1932

Debra Kayo loen, borrn iov, 20, 1953
Timothy Jwayne boeorn, born Cct, 27, 1961

Boyd 1-iolimxm,‘ born Cet, 12, 19306
Apr. 5, 1958 Farrled Junice durle .offob, born Love 3, 1938

Vanogssus Dawn lolirin, born dopt, 14, 19061
handal boyd ilolimen, born bor, 15, 190%
Jeffroy foon holiscon, born Lov, 11, 1068
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 Howell wnd his wife Ninnie CCLLIEG liowell. Bicht childroen werve
born to. T, C, Howell and =11a Holiman Howell,

ATLEXANDER RUCKER HOLIYMAN Le

Ve #11a Nattie Holiwun b March 18,1009 “Tuls- Co.
Okle. mw Nec. 4 19%2v ab ¥Wan Buren , Ark. to Lommie Columbus
flowell b #eb, 22, 1704 in Crawford Co., Ark. s of Joe Columbusz

1. Jodie ., Howell

2, Jtanley lowley lowell  * -

5. Iinnie Marie FHowell

4, 1ara Jeo Howelld

« Goovieve howell

fol

. Fenmeth lwmo fownll
. e doerry Wavao llowelld

e Wille Moo ftowol)

Jodie U, Howell b tept, 'y 1029 Sequoyah Co.

Oklahowas w Dec, O 19064 Lo avbars Turner b June 14, 1942 in Vo,
They had one son, Tomny Joe iflowell b March 25, 1965 at (reat
—Pend, Kansas, ~ '

sbimley Lesle s Howell b Aupr, 26, 1929 Yequoysh
-Go, Cklzhoma, wm March 18, 1950 to Retty Kelly at &t. John,
_Kansas. Bhe was borm April 7, 1930 at Faris frk, They hed
"two sons: Iesley Ray iowell U July 23, 1954 at Keelema, Tex:us.
lle Married Robin Ropoers, qmA Danny Wayne Howell b Jan. 15 1955
at St John, ¥angaa,

Minnte Marie owell b Nov 9, 1933 Heq, Co. Okla,

\:m dept, 10, 1959 to woalbter Fvrene Bolding dany,?, 1932 nt
Talequnh, Oh. Thaey hodd one daaghter: Torega

Marie Bolding b
- Marceh 11, 1958 at Taleoush, Ok, ‘Werans Marie Rolding m Tom
Johnson .nd they hanve n douphtor, Tanle Marie Johnson b J.on
26, 1978 at Muskores, Ok,

inra Tea Howoll b eb, 28, 1937 1n Loq, Co. Ok,
m June 2%, 195%% «t Vau buren, frk. Lo Ray Bilyeu b Jau 1Y, 1930
in Yeq, Co. Ok, 'Theyv hnd Lour children:

1. Debra Les Pilpeu L Moeeh 26, 1954 Liberal Ka,
m Jerry SLtucky at lrelbLy Prairie, Ka, They had one son, Jason
Stucky b May 26, 1976 at Hutel ison, ka,

2. Thomus Ray Bilveu b Day 15, 1956, Ilberal Ko

5, Ricky Dean nllyeu b June25, 1956, Liberal, Ka.

4, Royer Dale Rilyeu b JSept 29, 1957 L.iberal, Ka.
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N ELLA dOLIMAI (cont.)

A Gencvieve lowell b Ocbh 19, 1941 sequoyan Co, Okl
o m June 27, 1658 to Carl Junior Russell b April 3, 1029 leq. Co.
LT o they had three d auphters: ; ’ '

e K o . K thy tenca Ruscell D NOV. 16, 19579 it, Swith
Ark.

Tt T 2, Mellissn Yussell b Jsn.o22, 1960 Ft., Smwith Ar
S TR v 2.Brenca Jovece Russell b Mov 2&, 1963 ®t, Swith Ar
A:}ﬁ“**““”““”“““"“" ~ ¥enneth Elne towell hem=sma-s "m-July 2%, 1964 st
e Muldrow,Ckla  to Partho Ioe Waters b Jan. 28 1949, They had

t
a boy and a girl:
n T o 1y Ferry Tee Fowell b July 13 196Y a4t Wb, smith A
e - 2, Leah Laday towell b June 2 1975 at ®h. Smith i

ST s e - Jerry Wayne FHowell b Dec.flé, 1948 -d D¢ 18 1948 -
S sennoy-h Co. Chlu,

f,'.f:*”"”““’"" . - S WS Mue Howell B ueﬁt 13, 1950-seqa, Lo Okl o
R AN Com fug. 12, 1967 ot Stilwell, OF1le Lo Earl Dean Workman Fhelps

- b Jun. 7, 1C4& ot PE, Seith vk, They had two =~irls:
e T T s Lo Orvla Lynn YWorkran b--Feb, 20 1868 Van Buren, A
I N 2. Deneh 'ichelle Yorkmon b Aug. 1, 1973 b+, Smi
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R . N CLEYANDIER RUCK FR HOTINAN
oy :
g | V., )
"‘ :“;A. B A ke DR e T 004 sy JOhn HO]. i nla n
N married 10~11-1930
s . Laura Mable Brown

Deo °"[) WYL;E Feouwn + wl“,g_ Matt /E Breh Lok

e Minnie Lee Holiman - 8-24-31 | .
‘f'5”:;?l;t ; married Harold Crane - 7-21-51
-'._};it;;r{*'_  Donna Gail Crane - 1-8-55
o | Lee Ann Crane - 2-18-59 ~ 10-18-77

Bud Holiman - 7-5-33

married Geraldine Crouch - 7-14-55
Kurtis Wayne Holiman - 4-28-58
Deana Marie Holiman - 8-21-60

Alarice Jean Holiman - 10-27-67

Joyce Dean Holiman - 9-18-38
married Larry Creighton Williams - 5-4-58
John David Williams - 8-25-63
Elizabeth Allene Williams - 10-3-65
Ann Marie Willdiams - 9-28-67
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ALRAANDLR BOCHER HOLIGAY

i 1>
N
, S ) VIITI.  Dorothy Holiman b 22 June 1917. m fA - 2% -
: /932 Rudolph Day b 2« .0¢ /%s son of Jim Day and his wife .
' Ella Tune. Their children were: W.ﬁ 24 @3 /776
, James Hucker Leland Day
~\ | Paralea Yvonne Day

1
2.
3. Mag ie inn Day
, 4, Rudolph Day Jr.

o 5. George William Day.
©. Emojene Day .
Y. Franklin ‘ndrew Dayv.
5. Charles Edmond Day

9.

d | Goldie Marie Daj _
5, _ o ay.
1Q’W N . 10. Dorotha Fern Do,y P@Ydiddé b /¢ MM/ /9 43

<1z % -/77/ wm 12 Jan. 1963 to Don Boldinmg. They had one child

Kimberly Dawn b /3 Qv /968 . Don's brother Bugene Bolding

~married Fern's cousin, iMinnie Marie Lbowell. Hern had a degeee
m\ . in educetion from the MNortheastern tate Te chers Collexe at
Talequah, Ckla, &he was a Kindergarden teacher at Bristow, Ok
A car theft ring had been operating in that area and Don had
wittnessed a crime in which one of the thieves had a vart,
and had been subpoenaed to testify against him. OCn the mornin
ofﬁduz 197/ Don went to work in Ffern's car. \VWhen X
+started to work, she sterved on the starter and the car_ explod

testlmony, RexfBrlnley,was sent@ncedmzor her,murder, ,ﬂeﬂwas
the man who later, led in several major riots and escapes_atb _
Oklahoma State,penitenpia:y at McAlester, Okla, where he aé%

serving his YHiptime.

~

I James RucLew Tela nd Dav b,lﬁ,ﬂug, 19%% at Mool
Sequoyah County, QOkla., m, 10 Nov. 1954 to ”hirley Ruth Morgan
b 22 June 19357. They had a boy and two girls

, . 1. Jim Don Day b X§/JUAZ Ljnbaﬁﬁ&ﬁm%JmajﬁﬂL
/N ___ to Adletta Stringfellow b 20 Nov. 1955. - o
‘ _ 2. Teresa Lynn Day b 14 June 1959 “m 15 April 1977,
to Robert Dongal Couthern b 2C Dec. 1956.
'3, Judy ¥Kay Day b 24 June 1964.




Alexander Rucker Holiman
Dorothy Holiman Day /4

to . , =
. 0 Prank Fortland swith, Sr. b 3 Feb. 1890.D/3 Qi sgyy S °

, faralea is a lisensed Fractical nurse at Sparks Hospital in
z ¥t. Smith, Ark, vy
: o , Children:

Dorotha Alice Smith

| 7 B II. Iaralea Yvonne Day b 6 April 1935. m §9égr

.

Faralea Lorene 3mith
Frank Fortland Bmith, Jr. b 16 Aug. 1956.
Donna Fern Smith b 1% Dec. 1957

LS IS
* e

&=

] 1. Dorotha £lice Smith b 26 Feb, 1954. m 28 Nov.
1975 to Gary Allen Hill b 23 Sept. 194%. they have one child:
Jami Nichole b 1% June 1977.  Dorothy Alice Hill is a Registe
nurse, graduated from West irk Community Hosnital, associated
with Srarks hospital in Tt, Smith Ark, She is emvloyed in
Tvlsa Okla,

, 2. Iaraloa Lorene Smith b 2% July 1955. m 14 June )
1074 to Orv:lle ‘Thomas G111 Sr, b 15 MNov 195Z. They have one
child, Orville PHomas Gill, Jr. b 19 Dec. 1976,

III Maggie Ann Uav b1l June 1958. m 19 Ndrch
71955 to 1h111p Jerome Deuvster, sSr. b 25 L 1926, Childe®n:
. Thilip devome Deuster, Jr. b § June. 1956
. Gregory Jawes Deuster b 21 Oct. 1957
. Brisn/Eggfy Teith Deuster b 6 Jan. 1962
. Mark Edmond Deuster b 3/Dec. 1963
William Louis Deuster b 2 April 1971

=

\ﬂ OO

@Ww /) Lyia VAquas)a 13 e 1975 o
o IV. Rudolph Day, Jr. b 25 March 194C. nl4 %

~to Dorothy Gerell Hicks b 18 ilov 1942.  Childern:
1. Sherry Denise Day b 25 Sect. 1963
2, ©Bteven Allen Day b 27 Oct. 1966

3. _Lori Janelle Day b 8 Nov 1972

V. George Williem Dav ,bIl%_SePt',1944:,

— e —-m-20 £pril} 1971 -to Judith mlaine- Bimeson-b rFeb 7 1C47.  _They -

eiieoo -, hnave one daughter, Chanda LaDonna Day b 2% jug. 1973.. .. . _ __

L .
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DCRCTHY HCLIMAN DAY Iy
GrORGE WILLIAM DAY

-~ - Bill rraduated from Northeastern College at Talequah,
Ckla, with a degree in education . He'taught at Hortheastern
for several years. He now owns a fdower shop in Roland Okla.
and also sells insurance. Judith Elaine graduated from ‘uachi

University in Arkadelphia, Ark. Bducation Major. ohe now asse
sts Bill.

- VI. Frojene Day b 13 Sept. 1946. m. 21 Feb, 19¢€
-~ to Nolan Jerry Foster b 17 Feb. 1943, Children:.
1. Nancy Lea Foster b 18 Dec. 1963
2.. Vonda Kaye Foster b 6 Oct. 1965
] 3. Abrgail Blaine Foster b 17 Sent. 1967
_ . - . 4, James Ctis Foster b 30 Nov. 1969
5. Szrah Louise rFoster b 11 Jan. 1973

I , VII. Franklin Andrew Day b 2% Sept. 1950

m 18 Dec. 1971 to Vicki Tsula Frank b 9 March 1952. %They
‘have one son, Paul Kenneth Day b 1% July 1976. Frank
-graduated from UA/I'V?ES‘I’}( sf Law sek#dd in Oklshoma City, Okls.
_and practices lLaw in Salisaw, Ckla.

- _ . VIITI. Charles Edmond DPay b 11 Aug 1952.
_m 16 Aprll 1971 to Donna Graham b Oct 25, 1952. Children:

1. Gail Day b 22 3ent 1971 o
2. Pradley D=y = 1 reb 1078

R - IX. Goldie lMarie Day b 13 Yeb 1954
JmaW‘;ed 1lst 'K%UVA//L Thornburg. _They hzd two children:
Jill Marie Thornburg b 17 Feb. 1975

___ __ Ronnie Charles Thornburg b 31 Dec. 1974
m 2nd on 13 Jan. 1978, to Ronald Gene %Wilson b 18 Jan 1954

,,A,,Enu,a LI wmﬂumfzmj ,,,,,,,, MWW?W
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ALEXANDE? RUCKER HCLINAN 16

IV,

Benjamin Joseph Holiman -
Son of Alexander R. Holiman and Minnie Burgess
Born - July 14, 1919 at Adair County, Oklahomas
Married - April 3, 1937 at Longreen, Missouri to Ruby Lucille Woods

Ruby Lucille Woods Holiman -
Born December 16, 1918 at Yuma county, Colorado
Daughter of John Wesley Woods and Annie Duckworth Woods.

PO

Born to the union of Ben and Ruby Woods Holiman were four sons and 1 daughter.

Donald Ray Holiman
Born January 18, 1938 at Longreen, Missouri
~Married to Carolyn Faye Dyck, Daughter of Jonah and Doris Dyck on Aug. 15, 1962
at Raton, New Mexico. One daughter to this union - Celeste Marie Holiman,
born at Scott City, Kansas, August 19, 1964,

Larry Wayne Holiman
Born September 25, 1941 at Branson, Missouri
Married to Ruth Marie Green, daughter of Arnold and Ruth Green, July 28, 1965
at Scott City, Kansas. To this union, one daughter - Vanessa Marie, born
January 10, 1969. Divorced. Married to Sheryl Fraker, daughter of Dean &
Shirley Fraker, on January 25, 1974 at Scott City, Kansas. To this union,
one son, Derek Joseph Holiman, born November 17, 1975 at Scott Clty. Another
child will be born in May, 1978.

Doris Arlene Holiman Wagner
Born August 23, 1949 at Scott City, Kansas
Married June 7, 1969 at Scott City, Kansas to Vernon Ray Wagner, son of
Oliver and Gladys Wagner of Garden City, Ks. To this union two sons =
Scott Eric Wagner, born August 31, 1972 at Scott City, Ks. and Michael Ray
born September 23, 1974 at Scott City, Kansas

Joe Edward Holiman
Born July 24, 1952 at Scott Clty, Kansas. Died October 31, 1967 in accident
at Scott City, Kansas.

James Alan Holiman )
Born November 17, 1957 at Scott City, Kansas. Presently living in Scott City.
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- XIV.Eernice folimsn. b beb 1. 1025 m March 12
1939 to Jumes VW, Vanderheiden at Stilwell, Adair Co,,
Okla, Tasue 4 pirls and one boy. B ‘\' '

1. Irene Vanderhelden b Jon. 10, 1940

2. Toretly Vandorheiden § Jun. 1 1943

3. Rosa loeoe Vanderheidep b May & 1946

4. Sylvis Ann Vanderheiden b Feb. 28 1953
~Harold Dean Vanderheiden b Mar. 15 1656

v

Irene Vaudorhelden m John Chriastopher June
o 18, 1966, Tosue 1 boy shuwn ﬂul b Nov., &4, 1972, Thoy live
ot Wontzville Mo, ’ S

lorottan Vinderheiden m Wayne Reoso Qf
iroctor Qkla, No iusue, L S

. e Rosa Ioe Vwidorheiden m Clevbern Workman
~rNov 26, 1963 . Vo lasue, their home ia LHtilwell, Okla,

- . sylvia A Vanderhelden m Pwupvin Ashwill
at I't Smith Ark, 1duUD' ,

1. l@rrnnun Lee AuhwéJT b Auk 5, 1971,

¢, Marvin drnee Aghwill) b Jan. 9 197%

o . .
MAr wy o t REEIEEIE PO F L CURE Y ARV R S e

I'pold Deon Vanderheiden b March 1% 19;)
- Kena Harris April 5 104, They have one aon, Jonthﬁﬂ Hay -
Vanderheiden b July 30 1074, They live nt Punch,. Ckla.

-,
4
)

-

: Aftor the Joabth ol Minnle Burpewss Holhman,
Ruvlnr b 10 unv(h 1686  w Mary Donlels nt Ridpendile, ArP.
Phey had one hoauebiber, L l\‘v] Pﬂf1c~ I]c:1 1xu.ur| »u¥\¢, sn:x1‘1'1¢)c3 and ]l!zﬁ

Gwo o1 three ahi lTdren,
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February 26, 1978.

Mrs. Edward H. Truesdell,

Route 2, Box 394
Galena, Kansas, 36?09.

Dear Mre. Truesdell,

It begim to look as if we may eventually assenmble a fairly
good report on the Holliman faxdly, as there are sevaral people in Arkaness,
working on wrious family connections, I am still working on the Cormeliu
Hollimen group, and expeot to get reports from the other randhes of the
feudly. Eventually, I hope to comnect up all lines, end publish my work,

I am enclosing herewith the data which I haws on youwr branc
of the family. The originsl of this is #n my noto booke While the data
I have on your lime is fairly concise, it is not complete. I do mot have
the data on your children and grand childrem, and would like more informatd
if T can get 1t, I am sure, a8 1n most other cases, that we would have
dirficulty getiting 100 per cent information on any fahily, T would like
for you to reed the enclosad data, which need noi be returned, and let we
know if it is correct. If vou would like to add to it, feel free
rewrite it to show additional information, Naturally, since I am a little
over ten years older than you, need I say that time i1s urgeatt, At any
fate T would like to hear from you as soon gs it is couvenient,

¥y wife and X are still active, tut nelther of us i=s in
good health, and we are doing pretly well at keeping the medical profession
solvent and in new Cadilimese We recently flew up to Ste Louis td witnese
the marrizge of one of our grendsors, who is in mediesl school there, and
on April 2th, hope to be at Blacksturg, Vis tc withess the marriage
of oud other grandson, who is in medical s at Richmond Virginia,
One of our Orand dasughters recently married and lives at Houston, Taxas,
So time is flying ty, and be fore we know 1i, we may be blessed with greate
grand children,

I have not am yet Leen abie to get up tw Lancaster S5.C,
0 look at County records. I believe that arsa is the key to proving
that James Eolliman, borm 1750 in Johnsion County, N .C. is our ancestor,

Will spprecla® hearing from you, and with kind regards,
beg to remaln,

Sincerely
C«R. Hollimen,

8212 6th Ave, Sss
Bimningham, Alsbama, 35206,



Msrch 15, 1978,

Mrs, Edward ¥, Truesdell,
Route 2, Rox 39,
Galena, Kansas, 66709,

Dear Mrs, Truesdells

T have your letter of Tebruary Sthe I would suggest tha
you try % give full data on your own fanily, that is: your children and
grandechildren, On your Prothers and Sisters, I would suggest that you
try to give "all data on them, and then on their families, give the names
of ohildrem and srand enildren, with dates, atc,, where convenient, On
my own grand-father's family, I have fairly accurate and detailed information
as I receatly completed an outline of my Walker family relatione, so it will
be easy for me W report on my Hollimana, Of course, in every family, you
will find comecne who is just too busy, or lacking in interest, and on them
vou can exeept little cor ne help, I{xmre it in my own family,

T am hopefu) that I will soon receive the research done o
Dr. Joshuna Holliman's family, from our Arkansas relations, who havelsen worki
for the last yesy or se on it. T have already received fairly good data on
The Warren Holiman Pamily in Arkanszs, T have received 2 lot of help on the
Cherles Mollimen fomily, end laek only a ecouple of branches, which I am worki
on. I think that there are two or three more lines the Mi2eissippi
follimans in Choetaw and Carrol Counties that need davmg. I have not
- given up on the Willis Uolliman amd Jahn Hollimen lines in Choctaw County,
Miss, Thls may take time %o dewvelop.

T wae delayed answering your letter, as a close personsgl
friemd of mine Les underrone surgery of 2 serious nature, so I have not bteen
where T could work on genselogy. Ruby end T plan to g0 to Blacks hurg,
. Virginda, to the wedding of our gesond grandson, around thouzth of Aprk}, and
vl e cone 2 waek,

Hope you zre getting along nicely, and enjoying life,

Our best regovds,

Sincerely,

C.Re Holliman,
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Mes. larans 'h'mdallc,
Route 3, Box 2ii9,
Galena, Kansas, 66739,

Dear Mrs, Rtuesdalls

Thank you very much for vour nice Christmas Card, This past
vear has besn a bad one for me, My wige had not been in good health during the
past four years, and was ineurably 111 with eongestive heart failure for the pest
two years. She passed away on NHovember 29th last, after a very painful time,
wooh of which wae spent in a logzl mursing howme, and some time in 8¢. Vincents
Hoapital here,  Fear death, while fully expscted, for the doctors had told me
the extent of her iliness, was Btill a shock to me, We had been married over 53
yoRYB. I an row living alone and trying to adjust to it., My childven are
very helpful, but they have thedy owm affairs to attend to, My grandechildren
are likewise helpful and sympathetic.

I had to stop work on ny gensaloeiesl suljects about two years
8go, and have not been alle to resume. Hopefully, I will be alle before long
to spend some time at Lancaster 8.C. and probsly Chesterfisld, 8.C, as well,
checking on ecomeecting links in the family. My health is wt to s bragged en
89,1 dont kmow how much research I will be able to do, I would also like to
chedk into the Holliman connmotions in Chootaw and Carvol Countdes, Missiseippd.
I am hopsful that kefore long I ean get my brother %o help me run off some sopies
of wy notetoak, for distri hition among the interssted ones in our farily iine,
80 that if I dont get to finish the work, possilly some one else will,

in

I have done other research over the yvears in families related
to the Holldimsns, which imludes the Walkers and Richaxd Jones group, gl have
up & mnber of copies which have besn distriltuted around, Am going to Fayette,
Alsbame, before long to deliver some Woks that I am to contribute %
Litwary. They haw & very nise gensalogical lilwrary thers now,

Again, I thank you for thhikAng o me at Chrisimas,
¥ind regards,Y an,

4
|

Yours very truly,

G« Holliman,



